
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075192-2025 

Award

Liverpool City Region Transport Model Update

Liverpool City Region Combined Authority

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-075192
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05525b (view related notices)
Published 19 November 2025, 12:33pm

Scope 

Reference

DN777664

Description

LCRCA are conducting a fundamental review of their transport modelling tools to develop
a long-term plan which is designed to make best use of emerging data sources in the LCR
and provide a

more agile approach to transport modelling.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075192-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075192-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05525b


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Liverpool City Region Transport Model Update

Supplier

MOTT MACDONALD LIMITED

Contract value

£936,930 excluding VAT

£1,124,316 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

19 November 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

19 November 2025

Standstill period

End: 28 November 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 December 2025



Page 3 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

2 December 2025 to 1 June 2028

Possible extension to 1 June 2029

3 years, 6 months

Description of possible extension:

The Authority may, by giving the Supplier not less than 14 days' written notice prior to
expiry of the Initial Term, request the extension of this agreement in respect of the whole
(or part) of the Services and on the same terms mutatis mutandis, for a period of

up to 12 months' from the day following expiry of the Initial Term.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73220000 - Development consultancy services

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services

79421000 - Project-management services other than for construction work

Contract locations

UKD7 - Merseyside

Information about tenders 



Page 4 to 6

7 tenders received

7 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

6 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

MOTT MACDONALD LIMITED

Companies House: 01243967

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMRR-1398-DNDL

10 Fleet Place

London

EC4M 7RB

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 6

Email: ukfta@mottmac.com

Website: http://www.mottmac.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Liverpool City Region Transport Model Update

Contracting authority 

Liverpool City Region Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNDZ-8253-CJJM

1 Mann Island

Liverpool

L3 1BP

United Kingdom

Email: tender@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

mailto:ukfta@mottmac.com
http://www.mottmac.com
mailto:tender@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Liverpool City Region Transport Model Update
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	MOTT MACDONALD LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Liverpool City Region Combined Authority


		2026-02-24T04:03:51+0000
	TCPDF




